Terms and Conditions (Ts & Cs)

These are the Terms and Conditions for the DStv The Ultimate Football Fan Search competition (the "Competition"). These rules govern the relationship between you and MultiChoice Group Pty Ltd when you enter the Competition. By participating in the Competition, you agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions. The Competition Terms and Conditions can be found at www.dstv.co.za.

- 1. The Competition will commence on Thursday, 1 August 2024 at 00:00 and will conclude by no later than Friday, 16 August 2024 at 23:59 or such other date advised by MultiChoice Group, whether through updating these Terms and Conditions or otherwise.
- 2. To be eligible to enter, entrants must follow these steps:
 - a. Upload a 30-second video showing us why you are the ultimate football fan and why you should be one of our roving reporters. Show us your personality and football flair.
 - b. Share your video on TikTok or Instagram with #DStvFootballFan and tag @DStvza
- 3. Four (4) winners will be selected based on creativity, passion, personality, and football knowledge. These winners will become the faces of DStv's football season from September 2024 to March 2025.
- 4. Prize details and additional terms are outlined below.

• Prize Details:

- 5. The winner will enter into an exclusive presenter agreement with MultiChoice PTY Ltd, assuming the role of a host and roving social media reporter for the new football season. The role includes:
 - 1. Appearances as a roving reporter on DStv's YouTube channel and other DStv owned platforms.
 - 2. Participation in costume fittings, rehearsals, on-air appearances, interviews, voice-overs, commentary, and related activities. This includes travelling to customer homes across South Africa.
 - 3. Engagement in promotional activities including photoshoots and TVC shoots.
- 6. Further details regarding the responsibilities and Social Media Code of Conduct will be outlined in the agreement with MultiChoice PTY Ltd.

• Judging Criteria:

- 7. Selection of winners will be conducted by independent DStv judges based on creativity, passion, personality, and football knowledge.
- 8. Winners will serve as DStv Football Ambassadors from September 2024 to March 2025, bringing football excitement to DStv platforms.
- Filming and Media Release:

- 9. Participants agree that MultiChoice Group has the right to film, record, tape, and photograph them during the competition, including all auditions and competition phases.
- 10. Participants assign all present and future intellectual property rights, including copyright and performer's property rights, in and to their appearance in the films, recordings, and photographs (collectively referred to as "Footage") to MultiChoice Group.
- 11. MultiChoice Group and its affiliates have the right to use and exploit the Footage globally in any and all media, without restriction. Participants waive any moral rights or similar rights related to the Footage.

• Liability and Disqualification:

12. MultiChoice Group reserves the right to disqualify any entrant from the competition at its discretion.

• Confidentiality:

- 13. Shortlisted finalists must keep their status confidential until officially disclosed by MultiChoice Group.
- 14. Participants must not issue any press releases or make public announcements about the competition details, including on social media or blogs, without prior written consent from MultiChoice Group.